PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuelie Lu	07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amgen Inc.	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91320		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11014184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)499-8011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

805-447-7966 Phone:

Email: podgorny@amgen.com

Correspondent Name: Amgen Inc.

Address Line 1: One Amgen Center Drive

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-733-US-CNT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Podgorny

Total Attachments: 9

source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page1.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page2.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page3.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page4.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page5.tif

501024740 REEL: 023566 FRAME: 0860

PATENT

source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page6.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page7.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page8.tif source=A-733-US-CNT_Assignment_Yu#page9.tif

中华人民共和国上海市东方公证处

Docket No.: A-733C

ASSIGNMENT.

Wherea	s, we, Andrew Tasker, 561 Granite Hills Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, US
	Shawn Eisenberg, 733 Sara Drive, Oxnard, California 93030, US
	Yuelie Lu, 27 Matthews Farm Road, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502, US
have made an inv	ention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
	SUBSTITUTED ALKYLAMINE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE
which is found in:	
☐ (a)	the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nofiled]
(b)	the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No
(c)	US Application Serial No.: 11/014,184 filed on December 15, 2004 which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/261,339 filed January 12, 2001, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/323,764 filed September 19, 2001, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/046,681 filed January 10, 2002 and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/197,974 filed July 17, 2002
(d)	US Patent No.:
Whereas Drive, Thousand Application;	AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Daks, California 91320-1799, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made

Docket No.: A-733C

For ourselves and for our legal representatives, we covenant and agree with AMGEN that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that our right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request we and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

In \	Vitness Whereof I have execut	ed this assignment on the	day of	20 08
· .	Andrew Tasker (Name of Inventor)	<u> </u>	(Signature o	of Inventor)
		UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA	en e
State of County of	} ss:			20 08
E	Before me, a Notary Public for	County, State of	, personally appea	
persor	ally known to me - OR -	name is subscribed to the	ne within instrument and ame in his/her authori cinstrument the persor	nce to be the person whose d acknowledged to me that be capacity, and that be n, or the entity upon behalent.

Docket No.: A-733C

•					
In Witness \	Whereof I have execu	ated this assignment on the	day of	July	20 09
	Yuelie Lu		121	the state of	
4)	vame of Inventor)		(Signatu	re of Inventor)	
	•	UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA		•
State of	1				
County of	SS:				
·		•			20 09
					20 09
-					
		O Otata of	percenally appea	arad	* 2* 2
Before me	e, a Notary Public for	County, State of	, personally appea	216u	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
					·
personally know	vn to me - OR -	proved to me on the baname is subscribed to he/she executed the his/her signature on the of which the person action.	the within instrument as same in his/her auth ne instrument the pers	and acknowledge orized capacity, on, or the entity	and that by
		WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.		
					•
			Notar	/ Public	
			My commis	ssion expires	
	•				20

(2009)沪东证外字第 29045 号

兹证明 YUELIE LU (男,一九五八年十一月二十八日出生)于二〇〇九年七月二日来到本公证处,在前面的文件英文本上签名,该签名行为属实。

中华人民共和国上海市东方公证处





(2009)沪东证外字第 29045 号

兹证明 YUELIE LU (男,一九五八年十一月二十八日出生)于二〇〇九年七月二日来到本公证处,在前面的文件英文本上签名,该签名行为属实。

中华人民共和国上海市东方公证处

公证员



Translation

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2009) H.D.Z.W.Z. No. 29045

This is to certify that YUELIE LU (male, born on November 28, 1958) came to this office and affixed his signature to the foregoing English document on July 2, 2009 and that his signature is genuine.

PAN Hao (Seal)

Notary Public

The People's Republic of China

Shanghai Oriental Notary Public Office

(Seal)

Dated: July 2, 2009

(2009)沪东证外字第 29046 号

兹证明前面的英文译本内容与 YUELIE LU 的(2009) 沪东证外字第 29045 号公证书中文原本相符。

中华人民共和国上海市东方公证处





slation

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2009)H.D.Z.W.Z. No. 29046

This is to certify that the foregoing English version is and faithful to the original Notarial Certificate (2009)...

N Hao (Seal) ary Public

People's Republic of China

nghai Oriental Notary Public Office

(Seal)

ted: July 2, 2009

REEL: 023566 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 11/24/2009